# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6480357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOTEC PHARMACON ASA	06/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCTICZYMES TECHNOLOGIES ASA
Street Address:	FORSKNINGSPARKEN
Internal Address:	SYKEHUSVEGEN 23, 9019 TROMSØ
City:	TROMSØ
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9623043
Patent Number:	10646506
Patent Number:	9314432
Patent Number:	9750688
Patent Number:	9956245

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040 Email: tmiles@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. IHNEN, REG. NO. 28,957	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3403-0000	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 054900 FRAME: 0322

506433590

source=ArcticZymes Technologies ASA#page1.tif source=ArcticZymes Technologies ASA#page2.tif source=ArcticZymes Technologies ASA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054900 FRAME: 0323

### Brønnøysundregistrene

## Announcements

Announcement for

Organization number: 959 033 560 (ARCTICZYMES TECHNOLOGIES ASA)

Change in company name

Company name: BIOTEC PHARMACON ASA

Organization number: 959 033 560

Business address: Forskningsparken Sykehusvegen 23

9019 TROMSØ

Municipality: 5401 TROMSØ

Organization structure: Public limited company

**New company name:** ARCTICZYMES TECHNOLOGIES ASA

Register of Business Enterprises 16.06.2020

PATENT REEL: 054900 FRAME: 0324

# Brønnøysundregistrene

Business certificate

Organization number: 959 033 560

Organization structure: Public limited company

Date of incorporation: 014.11.1990

Date of registration in the

Register of Business Enterprises: 20.11.1990

Company name: ARCTICZYMES TECHNOLOGIES ASA

Former company name: BIOTEC PHARMACON ASA

**BIOTEC ASA** 

**BIOTEC-MACKZYMAL AS** 

Business address: Forskningsparken

Sykehusvegen 23 9019 TROMSØ

Municipality: 5401 TROMSØ

Country: Norway

Postal address: P.O. Box 6463 Langnes

9294 TROMSØ

Telephone: 77 64 89 00

Email address: postmaster@biotec.no

Share capital NOK: 48 334 673,00

General manager/

Managing Director: Jethro Lee Holter

Board:

Chairman of the Board: Marie Ann Roskrow

33 Clavelshay, North Petherton

**UK-TA6 &PI Somerset** 

Great Britain

Board member: Volker Michael Wedershoven

Marit Sjo Lorentzen

Representative to the

employees

Deputy member: Bernd Ketelsen Striberny Representative to the

employees

Observer: Bernd Ketelsen Striberny Representative to the

employees

08.12.2020 kl 12:19 Brønnøysundregistrene Page 1 of 2

Signature: Two Board members jointly

Procuration: Chairman of the Board and General manager alone

Accountant: Authorized accountant company

Organization No. 987 009 713 PRICEWATERHOUSESCOOPERS AS

Dronning Eufemias gate 71

0194 OSLO

Statutory purpose: Perform research, development, production, marketing and

sale of preparation for medical use, biochemicals for research

and industrial use including production of

immunostimulatory means for consumer's health market. The

company shall facilitate development of products and technologic science within their area of activity, and may

invest in other companies within these areas.

08.12.2020 kl 12:19

Brønnøysundregistrene

Page 2 of 2

I declare that this is a true translation of Norwegian Business Certificate to ArcticZymes Technologies ASA, retrieved from the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises on 8 December 2020.

Oslo, 9 December 2020

Alo Montin Ware

Ole Martin Korsen

Bryn Aarflot AS

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 054900 FRAME: 0326